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Licensing Act 2003 Responsible Authorities

e Licensing Unit, Rossendale Borough Council, The Business Centre, Futures Park, Newchurch
Road, Bacup, OL13 0BB

Email: licensing@rossendalebc.gov.uk

e Lancashire Constabulary, Pennine Divisional Headquarters, Burnley Police Station, Parker Lane,
Burnley, BB11 2BT

Email: eastpolicelicensing@lancashire.police.uk

e Fire Safety Officer, Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service, Queens Square, Rawtenstall, Rossendale,
Lancashire, BB4 6AB

Email: licensing@lancsfirerescue.org.uk

e Environmental Health, Rossendale Borough Council, The Business Centre, Futures Park, Bacup,
Lancashire, OL13 OBB

Email: Envhealth@rossendalebc.gov.uk

e Development Control, Rossendale Borough Council, The Business Centre, Futures Park, Bacup,
Lancashire, OL13 OBB

Email: planning@rossendalebc.gov.uk

e Lancashire County Council, Area Child Protection Committee, Social Services Directorate, P.O.
Box 162, East Cliff County Office, Preston, PR1 3EA

Email: Isbu@lancashire.gov.uk

e Lancashire County Council Trading Standards, 58-60 Guildhall Street, Preston, Lancashire, PR1
3NU

Email: Intelligence.Management@lancashire.gov.uk

e Lancashire County Council, Public Health Licensing, East Cliff, Park Hotel, 2nd Floor, Room 221,
Preston, Lancashire, PR1 3EA

Email: PHLicensing@lancashire.gov.uk

e Home Office, Alcohol Licensing Team, Lunar House, 40 Wellesley Road, Croydon, CR9 2BY

Email: Alcohol@homeoffice.gov.uk
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